
 

1 

 

Amendatory Agreement  

City Alfresco No. POLIC 201628715-01 

 

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT 

This AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and by and between the CITY AND 

COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”) and 

CENTURY HELICOPTER, INC., a Colorado corporation with a principal address of 2001 

Airway Ave., Ft. Collins, Colorado 80524, hereinafter referred to as the “CONTRACTOR”, 

collectively the “Parties.” 

The Parties entered into an Agreement dated January 9, 2017 (the “Agreement”) to 

provide the services described in the Scope of Work. 

The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term.  

In consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein set 

forth, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Article 3 of the Agreement, entitled “TERM OF AGREEMENT” is amended to 

read as follows: 

“3. TERM OF AGREEMENT: The term of this Agreement shall commence 

on July 1, 2016 and terminate on June 30, 2019, provided that the Agreement 

may be extended for successive one (1) year terms upon agreement of the parties, 

appropriation of sufficient funds by the City and execution by the parties of 

amendments to this Agreement.” 

 

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and 

every particular.  

 

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 

 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 




